Decrease in cost of sales (9,460) - -   -

Decrease in other income and gains (223) - (240) -

Decrease in administrative expenses (1,063) - (1,520) -

Decrease in fi nance income (238) - (601) -

Decrease in fi nance costs (48) - -   -

Increase in share of profi ts (losses)
of joint ventures 1,051 - (679) -

Profi t and total
comprehensive income for the period -   - -   -

25

Notes to the Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements China BlueChemical Ltd.  / Interim Report 2013

Notes to the Interim Condensed Consolidated
Financial Statements - continued

For the six months ended 30 June 2013

2 Principal accounting policies - continued

A. Application of new and revised IFRSs - continued

Summary of the eff ects of the above changes in accounting policies - continued
Th e eff ects of the above changes on the fi nancial positions of the Group as at 1 January 2012 and 31 December 2012 are
as follows:

As at
1/1/2012

As at
1/1/2012

As at
31/12/2012

As at
31/12/2012

(originally
stated) IFRS 11 IFRIC 20 Other (restated)

(originally
stated) IFRS 11 IFRIC 20 Other (restated)

RMB'000 RMB'000 RMB'000 RMB'000 RMB'000 RMB'000 RMB'000 RMB'000 RMB'000 RMB'000

Property, plant
and
equipment 9,347,634 (37,055) 43,155 - 9,353,734 10,031,001 (72,431) 38,845 - 9,997,415

Prepayments
for property,
plant and
equipment -   -   -   458,350 458,350 -   -   -   396,926 396,926

Mining rights 482,868 (2,917) -   - 479,951 481,304 (2,905) -   - 478,399

Intangible
assets 129,685 (46) -   - 129,639 124,905 (33) -   - 124,872

Investments in
joint
ventures -   121,084 -   - 121,084 -   121,151 -   - 121,151

Inventories 1,473,422 -   (43,155) - 1,430,267 1,672,210 (171) (38,845) - 1,633,194

Trade
receivables 147,272 -   -   - 147,272 97,830 (1,310) -   - 96,520

Prepayments,
deposits and
other
receivables 730,989 (21,145) -   (458,350) 251,494 723,822 (28,152) -   (396,926) 298,744

Available-
for-sale
investments -   -   -   - -   11,610 (11,610) -   - -

Time deposits 32,850 (32,850) -   - -   13,500 (13,500) -   - -

Bank balances
and cash 2,803,266 (35,846) -   - 2,767,420 2,578,880 (15,214) -   - 2,563,666

Other long-
term
liabilities (129,802) -   -   - (129,802) (153,598) 1,418 -   - (152,180)

Deferred tax
liabilities (71,796) -   -   - (71,796) (72,870) 95 -   - (72,775)

Other payables
and accruals (1,765,424) 8,775 -   - (1,756,649) (1,654,907) 22,662 -   - (1,632,245)

Total eff ects on
net assets 13,180,964 -   -   - 13,180,964 13,853,687 -   -   - 13,853,687

26

Notes to the Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial StatementsChina BlueChemical Ltd.  / Interim Report 2013

Notes to the Interim Condensed Consolidated
Financial Statements - continued
For the six months ended 30 June 2013

2 Principal accounting policies - continued

A. Application of new and revised IFRSs - continued

Summary of the eff ects of the above changes in accounting policies - continued
Impact on cash fl ows for the six months ended 30 June 2013 and 2012 on the application of IFRS 11

Six months ended

30 June 2013 30 June 2012

RMB'000 RMB'000

Increase in net cash from operating activities 9,152 5,145